

Community Leaders,

Now in existence for over 20 years, the Junior League of Moore County (JLMC) continues to strive to expand its programs and offerings to our community. We sincerely hope you will be able to partake in one or more of the many events we are offering this year to experience firsthand the pride we take in supporting Moore County.

It is our mission to create positive change in the lives of women and children in Moore County by providing trained volunteers to assist with Community Partners. Since 1998, the League has raised and distributed over \$200,000 to our community. Annually JLMC, supports Friend to Friend with regular cleanings of their Serenity House and supplies move in baskets for their residents, we have developed a nutrition mini-series that is taught with the Boys and Girls Club, and we sponsor a room at North Moore High School that provides students access to a washer and dryer along with healthy snacks and a safe decompression space. Lastly, we host the annual Christmas party for the Children in Foster Care with Moore County DSS, this event is not just special for the children, but is also a thank you to the DSS workers and the amazing foster parents who have opened their homes. These are just a few of the many projects our League currently supports.

We would truly appreciate you making a commitment to support our fundraising events, especially our main event, Wine in the Pines, taking place on March 2nd, 2024 at the Fair Barn in Pinehurst. Approximately 275 guests will enjoy wine and food tastings with live music, and raffles. The last Wine in the Pines we hosted in 2023 raised an amazing \$11,000 to support our community programs. This year's goal is to fundraise \$15,000 to allow us to support even more deserving organizations in Moore County.

I look forward to having an opportunity to discuss with you a symbiotic partnership between your company and JLMC. Sponsorship for our event is key to making Wine in the Pines a success. Our organization is a non-profit under Section 501(c)3, and any donation is fully tax-deductible with Tax ID# 56-1573770.

Without the assistance of community-minded individuals like you, we wouldn't be able to serve those in our community each year. The Junior League of Moore County would like to thank you in advance for your support!

If you have any questions or want more information about the Junior League of Moore County or Wine in the Pines, you can contact our Fundraising Chair Gusty Vouk at fundraising@jlmcnc.org.

Sincerely,

Gusty Vouk

Fund Development Chair (916) 390-0517 – fundraising@jlmcnc.org
Junior League of Moore County
www.JLMCNC.org



Sponsorship Opportunities

Annual Junior League of Moore County Sponsorship

12 Month commitment beginning the day the agreement is signed.

Level 1- \$3,000-3,999

- Business/Name listed on JLMC's website as a sponsor
- 1 Mention/tag/share on JLMC social media platforms (date to be co-determined by sponsor and JLMC)
- Included in a yearly public thank you social media post and email to our sponsors and membership

Level 2- \$4,000-4,999

- All Included in Level 1
- Quarterly mentions on JLMC social media platforms
- Name and logo listed on JLMC website as a sponsor
- Name and logo printed on internal JLMC printed material
- 2 Advertisements on internal newsletter
- Bronze WITP Sponsorship package
- Opportunity to include sponsor- provided swag in the WITP VIP swag bags

Level 3- \$5,000+

- Inclusive of benefits offered at Level 1 and Level 2
- Logo on printed public JLMC promotional material and internal correspondences
- Listed on "Community Partners/Sponsors" section of the JLMC website- name, logo, and link to business site
- Monthly mentions on social media channels
- Includes all Silver Level WITP Sponsorship
- Public introduction and thank you at WITP through President's remarks
- Logo on internal JLMC newsletter and 4 Ads
- Opportunity to include sponsor- provided goods in the WITP swag bags, business logo on the outside of the swag bags

Sponsorship Opportunities Cont.

2024 Wine In The Pines Event Sponsorship Levels



The Junior League of Moore County celebrates Women in Wine at the 2024 Wine in the Pines event at the Fair Barn in Pinehurst on Saturday, March 2 at 6:00 p.m. Open admission tickets and VIP reserved tables for 275 attendees will feature a curated wine tasting, hors d'oeuvres, a stemless event wine glass, live music, silent auction and wine pull.

Bronze \$500-999

- Logo on the WITP Program- JLMC Determines sizing and location in the program
- Recognition at the Event through JLMC President's remarks
- 1 Social Media post on JLMC channels through a joint recognition of all WITP sponsors

Silver \$1,000-1,499

- Logo on the WITP program
- Recognition at the event through JLMC President's remarks
- 2 open admission tickets to the event (\$150 value)
- 1 Social Media post on JLMC channels through a joint recognition of all WITP sponsors

Gold \$1,500-1,999

- Logo on the WITP
- Recognition at the event through JLMC President's remarks
- 4 Open admission tickets to the event (\$300 value)
- 1 Social media post on JLMC channels through a joint recognition of all WITP sponsors
- 1 Dedicated social media post to recognize sponsorship
- Small logo on the sponsorship sign at the entrance of the event
- Mention in the post event "thank you" email to be sent to all ticket holders

Ruby \$2,000-2,999

- Logo on the WITP program
- Recognition at the event through JLMC President's remarks
- Recognition at the event, on the JLMC website (WITP page), social media platforms
- VIP table with branded signage displayed- 8 VIP tickets to the event including 8 swag bags
- 2 dedicated social media posts on JLMC channels to recognize sponsorship
- Large logo to be included on the sponsorship sign at the entrance of the event
- Mention in the post event "Thank you" email to be sent to all ticket holders.



ANNUAL SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

Yes, I would like to Sponsor:

Company Name				
Address				
City	State	Zip		
E-mail				
Contact	Title			
Phone				
Sponsor Level (please ch	neck one)			
Level 1 (\$3,000-\$	3,999)			
Level 2 (\$4,000-4	,999)			
Level 3 (\$5,000+)				
In order to receive guaranteed Agreement and digital copy of authorized to enter into this ag Agreement and understand that by law.	f the Company Logo greement on behalf o	must be provi of the Company	ded. I, the undersign //Agency listed on the	ned, am nis
Signature		_ Date		
Checks preferred. Credit card	donations are also a	vailable on our	webpage www.JLN	ACNC.org.
Check Enclosed				
Please send Agreement to				

Junior League of Moore County ATTN: Fundraising Committee PO Box 4063 Pinehurst, NC 28374

Email: fundraising@jlmcnc.org



JUNIOR LEAGUE OF MOORE COUNTY 2024 WINE IN THE PINES SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

Yes, I would like to Sponsor:

Company Name				
	State			
E-mail				
Contact	Title			
Phone				
Sponsor Level (please	check one)			
Bronze (\$500 -	\$999)			
Silver (\$1,000 -	\$1,499)			
Gold (\$1,500 - 5	\$1,999)			
Ruby (\$2,000 -	\$2,999)			
	of the Company Logo ndersigned, am authori on this Agreement and	must be prozed to enter in		f
Checks preferred. Credit car	rd donations are also av	ailable on our	webpage www.JLMCNC.org	g.
Check Enclosed				
Please send Agreement to:	Junior League of I ATTN: Fundraisi PO Box 4	ng Committe	•	

Pinehurst, NC 28374
Email: fundraising@jlmenc.org



PRESENTED BY THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF MOORE COUNTY

SATURDAY, MARCH 2

The Fair Barn | 6 - 10 PM

Wine Tasting - Hors D'oeuvres - Silent Auction -Live Music - 50/50 Raffle - and MORE!



SCAN TO PURCHASE TICKETS

Open seating \$75 and VIP reserved tables available for \$800 and \$1,000

jlmcnc.org/wine-in-the-pines.html